The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1356842
Low Noise Precision Difet  ®

Current, Quiescent IO = 0mADC 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 mA
NOTES: (1) Offset voltage, offset current, and bias current are measured with the units fully warmed up.
ORDERING INFORMATION
OFFSET
TEMPERATURE VOLTAGE,
MODEL PACKAGE RANGE MAX ( µV)
OPA111AM TO-99 –25°C to +85°C ±500
OPA111BM TO-99 –25°C to +85°C ±250
OPA111SM TO-99 –55°C to +125°C ±500
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
Top View
OPA111
8
1
2
7
6
53
4
Offset
Trim
Offset
Trim
Output
+VCC
Substrate and Case
–VCC
–In
+In
PACKAGE INFORMATION
PACKAGE DRAWING
MODEL PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
OPA111AM TO-99 001
OPA111BM TO-99 001
OPA111SM TO-99 001
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix D of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
4OPA111
®
DICE INFORMATION
OPA111AD DIE TOPOGRAPHY
PAD FUNCTION
1 Offset Trim
2 –In
3 +In